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LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

OFFICE OF SCHOOL CHOICE 

DIVISION OF SCHOOL SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

PILOT SCHOOLS 

2018-19 POINTS OF CONTACT FOR SERVICES 

 

 LOCAL 

DISTRICT 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

SERVICE AREA FIRST 

CONTACT 

NAME TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 

Beyond the Bell Programs  
Alvaro Cortes 

Executive 

Director 

213-241-7900 

Alvaro.cortes@lausd.net   

College & Career 

• A-G Courses 

• Graduation 

Requirements 

LD Counselor 
Carol Alexander 

Jesus Angulo 
Director 

213-241-5607 

carol.alexander@lausd.net 

213-241-7510 

jangulo@lausd.net 

 

Communication & Media 

Relations 
 

Shannon Haber Director 

213-241-6766 

Shannon.haber@lausd.net 

communications@lausd.net 

Data & Accountability 

• Assessments 

• School Information 

• Student Testing 

• SIS 

• Performance 

Management 

• Student Records & Data 

LD 

Instructional 

Data 

Coordinator 

Oscar LaFarga 
Executive 

Director 

213-241-2460 

oscar.lafarga@lausd.net  

Discipline Foundation 

Policy 

• Restorative Justice 

• iSTAR 

LD Operations 

Coordinator 

LD RJ Adviser 

 

 

Deborah Brandy Director 

213-241-0394 

restorativejustice@lausd.net  

deborah.brandy@lausd.net  
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 LOCAL 

DISTRICT 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

SERVICE AREA FIRST 

CONTACT 

NAME TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Facilities LD Area 

Facilities 

Director 

Mark Hovatter 
Chief 

Executive 

213-241-4811 

mark.hovatter@lausd.net 

Federal & State Education 

Programs 

• Title I 

• SPSA 

• Federal Program 

Monitoring 

• Schoolwide Programs 

• CORE Waiver 

LD Title I 

Coordinators 
Karen Ryback 

Executive 

Director 

213-241-7023 

karen.ryback@lausd.net 

Food Services LD Food 

Services 

Coordinator 

Manish Singh 
Interim 

Director 

213-241-4133 

manish.singh@lausd.net  

Health Education 

Programs 

LD Director / 

LD Counselor 
Timothy Kordic  

213-241-2554 

lori.vollandt@lausd.net  

Human Resources (HR) 

 

Jose Cantu 

Asst. Chief 

Human 

Resource 

Officer 

jcantu@lausd.net 

• HR:  Administrative 

Services 

(Principals/AP) 

Maria Voigt Director 
213-241-6365 

maria.voigt@lausd.net 

• HR:  Certificated 

Assignments 

(Teachers) 

Vacant  213-241-5100 

• HR:  Classified LD Personnel 

Specialist 
Maria Underwood  

213-241-7830 

maria.underwood@lausd.net 
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 LOCAL 

DISTRICT 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

SERVICE AREA FIRST 

CONTACT 

NAME TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 

Integrated Library & 

Textbook Support 

Services 

LD Director / 

LD Operations 

Coordinator 

Esther Sinofsky 
Administrative 

Coordinator 

213-241-2733 

esther.sinofsky@lausd.net  

Instructional Technology 

• IT Initiative 

• ITI PD 

LD 

Instructional 

Technology 

Specialist 

Sophia Mendoza Director 
213-241-5532 

Sophia.mendoza@lausd.net  

Labor Relations 

• Union Contracts 

• Waivers 

• MOUs 

 
Robert Samples 

Interim 

Director 

213-241-8322  

najeeb.khoury@lausd.net 

 

Maintenance & 

Operations 

LD Complex 

Project 

Manager 

Robert Laughton Director 
213-241-0352 

robert.laughton@lausd.net 

MiSIS 

• Master Scheduling LD Operations 

Coordinator 

Mary Lu Camacho  Pod Leader 
213-241-4181 

mcamacho@lausd.net  

• Attendance 

Reporting 
Luz Marquez Pod Leader 

213-241-3121 

maria.marquez@lausd.net  

Multilingual & 

Multicultural Education 

Department 

• AEMP 

• EL Compliance 

LD SEL 

Coordinator 

Lydia Acosta 

Stephens 
Administrator 

213-241-5582 

lstephen@lausd.net  

Office of School Design 

Options 

• Pilot School 

Autonomies 

• Pilot Manual 

• Pilot Schools Steering 

Committee (PSSC) 

 
George Bartleson 

Executive 

Director 

213-241-8700 

gbartles@lausd.net    
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 LOCAL 

DISTRICT 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

SERVICE AREA FIRST 

CONTACT 

NAME TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 

• Pilot School Reviews 

& Quality Reviews 

• Pilot School RFP 

• Autonomous School 

Workshops/Trainings 

Parent & Community 

Engagement 

LD PACE 

Administrator 
Rosalinda Lugo Administrator 

213-481-3350 

rlugo6@lausd.net 

Professional 

Development 

• Educator Development & 

Support 

• Leadership Development 

• Reed Investment Schools 

LD Director Ileana Davalos Director 
213-241-3444 

idavalos@lausd.net  

Pupil Service & 

Attendance 

LD Pupil 

Services 

Administrator 

Elsy Rosado Director 
213-241-3844 

eyr3367@lausd.net   

School Fiscal Services LD Fiscal 

Specialist 
Nargis Merchant 

Deputy Budget 

Director 

213-241-0146 

nargis.merchant@lausd.net  

School Management 

Services 

• E-CAST 

• Boundary Changes 

• Resident School 

Identification 

• School Enrollment 

Capacity 

 
Rena Perez Director 

213-241-8044 

rena.perez@lausd.net 

Payroll 

 

 

 

 

 
Christa Crawford 

Director of 

Payroll 

Administration 

213-241-1571 

christa.crawford@lausd.net  

School Operations Jill Barnes Director 213-241-3889 
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 LOCAL 

DISTRICT 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

SERVICE AREA FIRST 

CONTACT 

NAME TITLE CONTACT INFORMATION 

• Safe School Plans 

LD Operations 

Coordinator 

jill.barnes@lausd.net  

• Interscholastics 

Athletics 
Trenton Cornelius Coordinator 

216-241-5847 

Trenton.cornelius@lausd.net  

• School Calendar 

Changes 
Zsuzsanna Vincze Director 

213-241-5337 

Zsuzsanna.vincze@lausd.net  

Aileen Santos  

Attendance & 

Enrollment 

Unit (Budget 

Services) 

213-241-3036 

aileen.santos@lausd.net  

Special Education LD Special 

Education 

Administrator 

Beth Kauffman 
Associate 

Superintendent 

213-241-6701 

beth.kauffman@lausd.net 

 

Staff Relations 

• Certificated 

• Classified 

LD Field 

Director / Sr. 

HR Rep 

 
Staff Relations 

Administrator 
213-241-6056 

Transportation LD Regional 

Transportation 

Manager / LD 

Operations 

Coordinator 

Lilia Montoya 
Deputy 

Director 

213-580-2920 

l.montoyaherrera@lausd.net 

 

mailto:jill.barnes@lausd.net
mailto:Trenton.cornelius@lausd.net
mailto:Zsuzsanna.vincze@lausd.net
mailto:aileen.santos@lausd.net
mailto:beth.kauffman@lausd.net
mailto:l.montoyaherrera@lausd.net

